
CAHUILLA STAFF LIST FOR 2021/2022
Grade Email Teacher Name Room Extension
KINDERGARTEN dreef@psusd.us Deborah Reef K-1 2101

mcarbajal@psusd.us Martha "Marty" Carbajal K-2 2102
wmcintosh@psusd.us Wendy McIntosh RM 06 2006

TK jroth@psusd.us Jade McFarlin RM 11 2011

FIRST kdorado@psusd.us Kassie Dorado RM 08 2008
nhiggins@psusd.us Nicholas Higgins RM 09 2009
dneihart@psusd.us Delaney Neihart RM 10 2010

SECOND wmiller@psusd.us William Miller RM 12 2012
khayes@psusd.us Carole "Kitty" Hayes RM 13 2013
rkener@psusd.us Robin Kener RM 15 2015

THIRD kschoof@psusd.us Karen Schoof RM 20 2020
twhaley@psusd.us Terri Whaley RM 22 2022
ssmith2@psusd.us Shanna Smith RM 21 2021

FOURTH jjensen@psusd.us Jennifer Jensen-Wright RM 24 2024
grueda@psusd.us Griselda Rueda RM 26 2026

FOURTH/FIFTH msardone@psusd.us Michelle Sardone RM 25 2025
FIFTH rdistefano@psusd.us Rose Distefano RM 16 2016

crodriguezgomez@psusd.us Cesar Rodriguez Gomez RM 19 2019

Principal rsaunders@psusd.us Dr. Ryan Saunders Office 1404
Administrative Assistant iavila1@psusd.us Ingrid Avila Office 1405
Attendance acarretero@psusd.us Angie Carretero Office 1407/1415
Office Clerk mvarela@psusd.us Michelle Varela Office 1409
Health Office kstraumietis@psusd.us Karin Straumietis DAC/Office Cell 760-861-2884
Head Custodian ygonzalez@psusd.us Yvette Gonzalez Custodian Office 1476
PSUSD MH ckruse@psusd.us Caryn Kruse DAC (760) 416-8283
Psychologist jchristopoulos@psusd.us Dr. Jim Christopoulos Office 1422
RSP dcockrell@psusd.us Dena Cockrell RM 1 1421/2001
RSP mguidry@psusd.us Miche Guidry RM 17 2004
SPED Program Specialist cblumberg@psusd.us Cynthia Blumberg DAC 480-5015
Speech swiemeyer@psusd.us Sandy Wiemeyer Office 1473

Music Teacher
dzahler@psusd.us     
abuchanan@psusd.us

Dana Zahler 
Andy Buchanan RM 7 2007

PE Teacher
mdelange@psusd.us 
tharter@psusd.us

Maria DeLange
Thomas Harter RM 5/RM P-1 2005/2050

Librarian cmontes@psusd.us Catherine Montes Library 1466
School Counselor scampbell1@psusd.us Susan "Sue" Campbell RM 14 2014
CAH TOSA csmith@psusd.us Dr. Sam Smith RM 23 2023
TOSA atuft@psusd.us Amy Tuft RM 23 2023
Occ. Therapist shamilton@psusd.us Silke Hamilton N/A X4805257
Teacher Work Station Phone 1423

Cafeteria
jturner@psusd.us
eserrano@psusd.us  

Kitchen Manager-Jolene Turner & 
Liz Serrano 1448

Parent Teacher Org. RM 18 2018
CAH Preschool acastillo@psusd.us Ana Castillo 760-416-8171

After School Program
cahuillaES.
PSUSD@thinktogether.org Katherine Carizon P-2 2051


